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No. _

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

— PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

€^4** D. iVotf-RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
M^^Aajlxjus,

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of aortiorari* 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis. U^Uo

Please check the appropriate boxes:

^Petitioner has previously been granted leave 
the following court(s):

-C0M-3 «yQ<yr£g-w*-r &F yf-fr'S'^VS-
to proceed in forma pauperis in

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:-------------
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended^

(JMA*iPTTi*.- }
(Signature)



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I Tam the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

■rYou Spouse You Spouse
S ^o o$ £2Employment

Self-employment

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$. $.

O $_Q_oo$. $. $.

O 0_ $_0o$. $. $.

o ooInterest and dividends $. $. $. $.

00 0o$. $. $.Gifts $.

D $_00 $__QAlimony $. $.

0 D 00 $.$.$. $.Child Support

0 $ &-2 2-2^$.$.$.Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

0 00Q $. $.$. $.Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments) 0 0it 0a $.$.$.Unemployment payments

0$__0 41$ Q $.$.Public-assistance 
(such as welfare) 00o 0 $.$.$.$.Other (specify):

Vo^^0 $ $$.Total monthly income: $

pWo/tcep \ 2* -2*01



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer
Ajj Mr

-MAr -

Gross monthly payAddress Dates of 
Employment

Mr o
?4 v+ J A. $. 77$.Al­

most recent employer first.3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Gross monthly payDates ofAddressEmployer
Employment o$. a$.

$. &
^aMU

MijMiwse have? $4. How much cash do you aad
Below, state any money you m» imnr TprniTr have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

vmn v* o

US Mo

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has________ $ »=>, y>>. 3$.
$.o u$.$.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

^j'-Home 

Value
□ Other real estate 

Value ^foo.ooo1

•2-0 \ 7

Value / * OQC.______

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value Q_______

(2
1

□ Other assets 
Description _ 
Value O



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you ujp 5'uui ip"TO.se-money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money

aJO*s& d 6$. $.

'H 0$.$.

0 0$.$.

for support. For minor children, list initials7. State the persons who rely on you
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

AgeRelationship

U
Name

/^/ Ar
A* QajK2.

■*>)*-

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

YourYou e

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? ^Yes □ _J<o 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes

$_a$.

o

300 $_____ ^Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $.

fo O$.$.Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

£00 0$.$.Food

050 $.$.Clothing

o$.$.Laundry and dry-cleaning a$.Medical and dental expenses



YoYou >ouse

0I 00 $.$.Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

O%Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

00 $.s.Homeowner’s or renter’s

0 0$.$.Life

0$ V $.Health

0IPO $.$.Motor Vehicle

0$__0Other:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
0O $.$.(specify):

Installment payments

0350 $.$.Motor Vehicle
077w. $.$.Credit card(s) 7 0D $.$.Department store(s)

0o $.$.Other:
00 $.$.Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement)

0o
%.$.

froo. $_0
93,5*7. $__0

$So »

$.Other (specify):

$.Total monthly expenses:

**O0
&-P0Q /mSC. 2-pov

-Vbi



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

If yes, describe on an attached sheet.□ Yes

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes j?SNo
If yes, how much? 0________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal, or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, incluaing the completion of this
form?

^No□ Yes

OIf yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12 Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

or #15oC/QOf Us cAJSXhl

AiueVl'CffL, '
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

If . 2q<3». /Executed on;

(Signature)



VERIFICATION

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public duly authorized to 

administer oaths, William M. Windsor, who after being duly sworn deposes and states that he is 

authorized to make this verification and that the facts alleged in the foregoing are true and 

ect based upon his personal knowledge, except as to the matters herein stated to be alleged 

information and belief, and that as to those matters he believes them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct based upon my

corr

on

personal knowledge.

This 5th day of January, 2021,

William M. Windsor

Sworn and subscribed before me this 5th day of January, 2021, by means of physical

presence.

^ ■■ \ z
~ j My Comm. Expires; “ 
~ 5 January 28, 2023 T IT 
Z \ No. GG 273882 C

2
Public



William M. Windsor - Debts

i .IjNote Date[Account ff.T Email: st ,»p Phonojs&Address 2Address fe *<■I^.ln!?l^rson
[Samsung collection 
Ueep
credit card 

I Insurance - canceled

j $411,951 8/1/2019
I........S15]696.22[ 7/16/2019

$0.00j 8/11/2019

$892.00! 2018

$43,555.79 9/23/2019

! 6006101016101930 
....[35457

... [3728 178403 32008

IAGC0136928

866-703-7961
888-925-2559
800-874-2/17

NV 14221 
MN 55438 
TX 79998

jWilliamsville
[Bloomington ...... .
lEI Paso

16225 SheridanDrive Suite 118 
PO Box 380901 
PO Box 981537

Admin Recovety LLC 
Ally Financial 
American Express 
American Integrity 
Insurance

866-968-B39035283*0469ALBirminghamPO Box 830469MSC #504
credit card[5524 3325 1682 4201 

5243 0010 0464 3684

800-421-211079998TXEl PasoPO Box 982238MasterCardBank of America $1,308.97 8/10/2019credit card855-752-804632896-5027ftOrlandoPO Box 965027BankSynchrony 
'Law'Offices'ofChariesG. 
McCarthy

Or. Jose Lopez

Belk $46.06medical69134309-828-700061702ILBloomingtonPO Box 1045 
30 Remington Roadm 
Suite 2

Central Florida Anesthesia
•SSSI'BSaJnSf....
Health Care

$61.33medical5679908407-392-191934787-979711Oakland •F
9/11/2019$3,571,06credit card4147 4001 5895 6142NC [28201-1423 888-247-4080CharlotteIPO Box 1423Amazon PrimeChase Bank $11,141.85 9/9/2019credit card5466 0420 2703 6662800-698-012028201-1423NCCharlotte>0 Box 1423IHG Rewards ClubChase Bank $11.93collection agency0084890083653-1219 888-432-2432IDNampaPO Box 1219Primary Health Medical Group 

PO Box 304 21

Collection Bureau, Inc. i $7,151.04 9/6/2019credit card6011 2088 4134 0261800-347-3085 jUT 84130-0421Salt Lake City
Discover
Diversified Consultants,

$299.81collection agency04885310550001877-848-1045FL 32255-1268JacksonvillePO Box 551268Verizon WirelessInc. medical for traffic accident352-753-992232159FLLady Lake301 Skyline Drive If 1
CemSftoSTSiiiHeoiih-

Care

Dr. Allen Newman 3*6 Remington Road, 
Suite 2

medical407-392-191934787-9797FLOakland
Dr. Jose Lopez 
LRUC Urgent Care in 
Mount Oora

medical for traffic accident1352-385-4405FLMount Oora8404 US Hv/y441.....................

Celebration Center for Surgery

4i0CeleiiraiionPiace;
Suite 302

medical for traffic accident407-303-382434747FLCelebration
Dr. Eduardo Parra Davila

medical for traffic accidentRadiology Specialists of 
Florida

866-481-7571FL 32886-4552OrlandoPO Box 8645 52 
871 OakleySever Drive 

Arbor Medical Group 
1922 Salk Avenue

medical for traffic accidentinfo@clermontradiology.com •[352-241-6100FL 134711Clermont
Clermont Radiology.......

Dr. Sumanth Padmanabh

!3900 Lake Center Dr" 
Suite A1

medical for traffic accident
32757FLMt. Dora

medical for traffic accident
! FI. 32778Tavares

CMI : medical for traffic accident
| a j32803Orlando601 E RollinsStFlorida Hospital Orlando 

CareFlrst Imaging.........

medical for traffic accident833-682-/818FL 34474; Ocala1714 SW 17th St Suite 300
medical for traffic accident

Orlando 407-5/8-9142FL1805 W Colonial Drive ffADr. Owen Fraser
medical for traffic accident \352-343-236432778FLTavares1210 Waterman Way 

236 MohawkRoad

Dr. Jason Gerboc
medical for traffic accident j855-404-690834715FL; Clermont

Hohman Rehab $12.89!

$131.20! 8/21/2019

{medical 
Idermatologist 
I medical

617352-569-715234748-9723FLLeesburg4700 That StreetDr. Dante V. Nuzzo
FL 32159 352-633-7930Lady Lake922 Rolling Acres Rd #205 

- ba^SHitchcock Medical"" 
Center ................

Dr. Johnny Gurgen 
Dr, Jonathan Glass 
jOr. lewis 1 lleubrun

$0.00! 
$',6 RY

2016
j 603-650-7328 j 

| IL 132757-1507 j 352-357-7302 I

03756-1000NHLebanon1 Medical Center Drivei1
iWINWIOOO medical

jliustisPO Box 1607

Page:1
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William M. Windsor - Debts

: (Note OwedISIS DatejAccount il... ...... *EmailPhone.jciw st Zip r> .Address 2 ■■i.v* Address..«...Company / Person y i; i
$856.00!

$24.3li

$24.00!

dentist(Mount Dora 352-357-458832756FLrO uox1447Df. Stephanie McRae I
Emergency Phys. Of \

.........^^^mSffaiFLr^yboChafginBMSii---

Control, Inc.

117180816015 
IAIG018

i medical888-898-329332862-8296FLOrlando

collection agency800-486-550044122-5662OHCleveland205LLP

$331,085.13]

$164,591
$16.57l 9/11/2019 

$25,000,001

judgment Texas• none

|2960318A13122 
1131772

Mi 48071Madison Heights27120 Barrington StreetFleming, Sean D.
Florida’Hospital Medical 
Group
Lake Eye Associates 
McDougald, Kellie

Mid Florida Eye Center

Montana Supreme Court 
North American Credit 
Services, Inc.
North American Credit 
Services, Inc,
North American Credit
Services, Inc....... .........
Paramount Urgent Care,

medical
medical

I 866-751-3326
352-343-4798

04915-4033
32778-4320

75143

MEBelfast
Tavares

PO Box 14000Dr. Jason Gerboc 
1852 Mayo Drive 
703 E 11th Street

FL
legalTXKemp

■i

$93.12 8/29/2019medical352-/35-202032757-6711FtMount Dora17560 Hwy 441

$1,000.00legal59620-3003MT; HelenaPO Box 203003215 N. Sanders - Room 323 •i-

(collection $164.59|5107600 agency 
(collection agency

800-467-565437422-7221TNChattanooga 
Chattanooga

Chattanooga..............
Lady Lake

1135

PO Box 18223

$254.97(5183770800-467-56S437422-7221TNPO Box 18221

55191710 (collection agency 
(medical 
(medical

$272.86800-467-565437422-7221TNiPO Box 18223

1252152 $18.56352-633-785232159-4205FLi805ECR 466Inc.

...BillsPrimary Health Medical j ^ W'; ‘
Group $ *"

t) < 5* \ 00848900 $11.93ID*

Radiology Specialists of j 
Florida

j medical $18.7412149434-QRSrLPL 132886-4552 888-960-7392OrlandojPO Box 846® iI
WA |98046-1548 jReceivables Performance 

Management i.LC
(collection agency 
(credit card

; 04885310550001 $299.81
jPO Box 1548 Lynwood 

Orlando j FL

(Verizon Wireless

! 0500 $540,601 9/3/201932896-0097 i 800-964-1917jl'OOox 960397Sam's Club

i 800-434-0050 I 16006 1010 16101930 jphone $411.9529202-31144-EColumbia|PO Box 100114 
Samsung Financial 
PO Box 650051

Samsung Financial 
I D Retail Card Services

i $335.95!

$299.81!

16006 1010 1610 1930I 800-806-8840 (collection agency 
phone scam

7430NJ:PO Box 731 Mahwah
i

800-852-1922 i 104885310550001TX 175265Dallas IVerizon Wireless
$5,374.95; 8/7/2019credit card....!”?!...866-229-6333MN (55480-7753

GA (30080-6513 j 404-606-1941 ( harbaragwlndsor@chailer.net |

Minneapolis

Smyrna

Austin

PO Box 77 053 
(3951 Basque Circle

Wells l argo VISA
i $15,000,001 2018jex-wlfe

(son
Windsor, Barbara

( $1,053,557.00 2010ryan@alcatazmedia.com ( ............. ...............415-717-8978TX (78701;555E Fifth$1112811Windsor, Ryan

i i $1,518,762.45;
TOTAL
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